
CIVILIAN EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS

Former OMB Ceiling Direct Hire Employment

Function/Agency

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Permanent
Apmts

United States

Wash DC
SMSA

Outside
DC SMSA

U.S.
Terrri-
tories

Foreign
Coun-
tries

Indirect
Hire 
Foreign
Nationals

Total Paid Direct Hire Employment

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Perma-
nent
Apmts

Temp/
Indef
Apmts

Part
Time
Total

Inter-
mitnt
Total

Citi-
zen

Non-
Citize
n

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

 238,044

 180,323

 156,180

 202,024

 172,069

 141,038

 19,428

 24,865

 5,723

 197,633

 148,327

 144,020

 1,242

 840

 699

 19,741

 6,291

 5,738

 16,650

 11,255

 6,588

 239,339

 181,599

 157,167

 237,052

 180,266

 154,813

 34,050

 8,197

 13,117

 1,843

 1,278

 1,913

 444

 55

 441

 231,812

 179,271

 155,054

 7,527

 2,328

 2,114

Defense Agencies

 265

 173

 4,119

 9,334

 15,631

 12,266

 5,406

 21,979

 212

 251

 556

 1,196

 1,211

 950

 0

 2

 0

 0

 97

 0

 0

 15

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 263

 169

 3,968

 9,253

 6,958

 12,184

 5,353

 21,875

 211

 256

 555

 1,196

 1,205

 950

 265

 173

 4,119

 9,336

 16,259

 12,266

 5,406

 21,980

 212

 257

 556

 1,196

 1,211

 950

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1,483

 0

 0

 661

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 43

 212

 2,326

 99

 98

 535

 1

 6

 0

 48

 8

 0

BTA

DARPA

DCAA

DCMA

DECA

DFAS

DISA

DLA

DLSA

DSCA

DSS

DTRA

MDA

PFPA

 262

 173

 4,082

 9,270

 16,259

 12,069

 5,177

 21,718

 212

 253

 556

 1,196

 1,203

 950

 194

 92

 3,942

 9,162

 6,184

 11,877

 5,177

 21,281

 158

 213

 553

 1,174

 1,183

 947

 224

 172

 528

 537

 1,130

 142

 2,501

 2,002

 178

 238

 163

 868

 359

 783

 38

 1

 3,510

 8,517

 12,460

 11,822

 2,576

 19,146

 33

 9

 393

 280

 836

 167

 0

 0

 1

 4

 343

 6

 2

 35

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 628

 0

 0

 1

 0

 6

 0

 0

 0

 0

DOD Field Activities

 246

 9,289

 63

 285

 20

 140

 870

 34

 1,058

 1,094

 99

 594

 62

 268

 21

 141

 488

 30

 1,001

 1,124

 147

 3,496

 1

 17

 0

 0

 396

 5

 292

 0

 0

 809

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 7,633

 1

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 10

 0

 0

 248

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 247

 12,532

 64

 286

 21

 141

 889

 35

 1,357

 1,124

 247

 10,179

 64

 286

 21

 140

 879

 34

 1,327

 1,115

 247

 10,179

 64

 286

 21

 140

 879

 34

 1,327

 1,115

 0

 1,816

 0

 0

 0

 1

 10

 1

 30

 8

 0

 537

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 247

 12,438

 64

 286

 21

 141

 889

 35

 1,317

 1,124

 0

 94

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 40

 0

AFIS

DODEA

DPMO

DTIC

DTRMC

DTSA

HRFA

OEA

TMA

WHS

 247

 12,532

 64

 285

 21

 141

 886

 35

 1,303

 1,124

 2

 2

 151

 83

 9,204

 82

 53

 90

 1

 1

 1

 0

 6

 0

 69

 77

 26

 91

 774

 307

 93

 594

 53

 43

 2

 22

 22

 3

CIVIL FUNCTIONS
    ARMY
      CEMET
      CIVENG
    AIR FORCE

 22,373
 22,372

 67
 22,305

 1

 19,983
 19,982

 65
 19,917

 1

 727
 727
 67
 660
 0

 21,593
 21,592

 0
 21,592

 1

 44
 44
 0

 44
 0

 9
 9
 0
 9
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 22,857
 22,856

 67
 22,789

 1

 22,110
 22,109

 67
 22,042

 1

 1,707
 1,707

 2
 1,705

 0

 459
 459

 0
 459

 0

 288
 288
 0

 288
 0

 22,854
 22,854

 67
 22,787

 0

 2
 2
 0
 2
 0

MILITARY FUNCTIONS  668,346  593,653  66,767  554,791  3,981  42,807  36,885  672,837  654,639  59,267  16,602  1,596  660,089  12,749

OTHER DEFENSE ORG

  CMA

  JS

  NDU

  OIG

  OSD

 93,799

 59

 211

 450

 1,469

 1,592

 78,522

 34

 196

 230

 1,437

 1,389

 16,751

 59

 211

 346

 901

 1,581

 64,811

 0

 0

 104

 561

 4

 1,200

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 11,037

 0

 0

 0

 7

 7

 2,392

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 94,732

 59

 211

 484

 1,504

 1,592

 82,508

 59

 211

 475

 1,497

 1,578

 3,903

 25

 15

 245

 60

 189

 11,568

 0

 0

 8

 6

 12

 656

 0

 0

 1

 1

 2

 93,952

 59

 211

 475

 1,504

 1,592

 780

 0

 0

 9

 0

 0

TOTAL MIL & CIVIL  690,719  613,636  67,494  576,384  4,025  42,816  36,885  695,694  676,749  60,974  17,061  1,884  682,943  12,751

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

OTHER DOD

 260,416

 180,323

 156,181

 93,799

 222,006

 172,069

 141,039

 78,522

 20,155

 24,865

 5,723

 16,751

 219,225

 148,327

 144,021

 64,811

 1,286

 840

 699

 1,200

 19,750

 6,291

 5,738

 11,037

 16,650

 11,255

 6,588

 2,392

 262,195

 181,599

 157,168

 94,732

 259,161

 180,266

 154,814

 82,508

 35,757

 8,197

 13,117

 3,903

 2,302

 1,278

 1,913

 11,568

 732

 55

 441

 656

 254,666

 179,271

 155,054

 93,952

 7,529

 2,328

 2,114

 780

JULY      2008
01/Oct/2008


